NOTICE OF MEETING TO BE HELD BY THE MCALLEN CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION

DATE: April 5, 2024
TIME: 8:30 o'clock a.m.
PLACE: McAllen City Hall

City Commission Chambers 1300 Houston Avenue McAllen, Texas 78501

The McAllen Civil Service Commission reserves the right to meet in Executive Session on any Agenda item should the need arise and if applicable, pursuant to the authorization by Title 5, Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code.

AGENDA

SUBJECT MATTER:

- 1. Call Meeting to Order, Establish a Quorum, and Certification of Public Notice.
- 2. Approval of Minutes for Meeting of March 1, 2024.
- 3. Election of a Civil Service Commission Vice-Chairman
- 4. Certification of the Police Entry Level Exam Eligibility List for Exam date of March 15, 2024.
- 5. Consideration and discussion on whether to place requested items on future agendas.

ADJOURNMENT

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned authority, do hereby certify that the above agenda of Meeting of the McAllen Civil Service Commission is a true and correct copy and that I posted a true and correct copy of said notice in the Civil Service Bulletin Board in the Municipal Building, a place convenient and readily accessible to the general public at all times, and said notice was posted on April 1, 2024 and will remain so posted continuously for at least 72 hours preceding the scheduled time of said meeting in accordance with Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code.

Rosie Pedraza

Rosie Pedraza, Civil Service Director